The result of regression models is the best fitted version.

5. Empirical Result

5.1 Mean Difference Comparison

Table 8 shows the mean difference analysis of each financial ratio and stock price of ten
commercial banks listed in SET. It showed that ROE, NIM, and stock price were significantly different
before and after the pandemic. Average ROE of ten banks before the pandemic (M = 10.34, SD = 21.67),
compared to average ROE of ten banks after the pandemic (M = 8.11, SD = 19.54), demonstrated a
significantly better ROE performance (t = 1.8331, p = 0.01). Average   NIM of ten banks before the
pandemic (M = 26.98, SD = 117.76), compared to average NIM after the pandemic (M = 23.37, SD =
56.76), showed a significantly higher net interest margin (t = 1.8331, p = 0.04). Average closing stock
price of ten banks before the pandemic (M = 77.23, SD = 6565.15), compared to average closing stock
price of ten banks after the pandemic (M = 57.63, SD = 3109.69), demonstrated a significantly higher
stock price (t = 1.8331, p = 0.03). However, there was no significant effect with respect to average ROA
(t = 1.8331, p = 0.4), average ROA of ten banks before the pandemic (M = 2.96, SD = 0.76) showed
lower ROA than after the pandemic (M = 3.00, SD = 0.89).

Table 6 The Banks’ Financial Ratios Performance (ROE, ROA, and NIM) during 2017-021Q1

Bank
ROE ROA NIM

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

BAY 10.71 10.6 12.8 8.25 7.95 2.81 2.98 3.32 2.24 2.05 23.45 23 27.38 20.48 23.82

BBL 8.46 8.67 8.52 3.92 3.76 2.66 2.70 2.78 1.62 1.49 29.62 29.4 27.08 14.78 22.86

CIMB 1.29 0.02 3.98 3.22 1.34 1.62 1.47 1.99 1.41 1.02 2.93 0.05 10.61 8.65 9.72

KBANK 10.24 10.6 9.9 6.97 7.81 2.57 2.64 2.52 1.72 1.84 25.28 28.4 27.07 21.75 20.64

KKP 14.06 14.5 13.9 11.33 11.34 4.53 4.39 4.21 3.37 2.86 36.9 35.3 31.25 24.67 26.58

KTB 7.99 9.6 0.09 4.91 4.74 2.37 2.65 2.57 1.53 1.39 19.58 26.5 25.58 15.9 22.35

LHFG 8.84 7.94 7.95 5.16 4.63 3.06 3.1 3.27 2.28 2.03 40.09 44 40.67 26.55 30.67

SCB 12.37 10.8 10.4 6.71 6.88 2.91 2.65 3.09 1.77 1.72 31.72 29 24.03 18.65 26.61

TISCO 18.5 19.4 18.9 15.42 15.4 4.34 4.51 4.71 3.91 3.90 31.73 35.2 37.42 32.08 34.57

TTB 10.01 12.3 4.92 5.06 4.3 2.49 2.89 1.58 1.68 1.47 23.31 24.2 18.14 14.7 16.52

Source: https://www.set.or.th

http://www.set.or.th/

IRABF 2021 Volume 13 Number 3/4

19

Table 7 Closing Stock Price and Ln Market Capitalization of Each Bank during 2017 – 2021Q1

Bank
Closing Stock Price (Thai Baht) Ln Market Capitalization

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

BAY 39.75 38.5 30 31.25 32.75 12.59 12.55 12.30 12.35 12.39

BBL 202 203 160 118.5 117 12.86 12.87 12.63 12.33 12.32

CIMB 1.07 0.77 0.53 0.6 0.86 10.39 10.20 9.82 9.95 10.31

KBANK 232 185 151 113 122.6 13.23 13.00 12.80 12.50 12.58

KKP 79.25 66.25 66 51.75 56.75 11.11 10.93 10.93 10.69 10.78

KTB 19.2 19.2 16.4 11.1 11.1 12.50 12.50 12.34 11.95 11.95

LHFG 1.69 1.37 1.36 1.05 1.06 10.49 10.28 10.27 10.01 10.02

SCB 150 133.5 122 87.5 104.5 13.14 13.02 12.93 12.60 12.78

TISCO 88.5 78.25 99.25 88.5 89.75 11.17 11.05 11.28 11.17 11.18

TTB 3.02 2.2 1.68 1.08 1.15 11.79 11.48 11.99 11.55 11.62

Source: https://www.set.or.th.

Table 8 Mean Differences Comparison

ROE ROA NIM Stock Price

2017-2018 2019-2020 2017-2018 2019-2020 2017-2018 2019-2020 2017-2018 2019-2020

Mean 10.34 8.11 2.96 3.00 26.98 23.37 77.23 57.63

Variance 21.67 19.54 0.76 0.89 117.76 56.76 6565.15 3109.69

Observations 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Pearson Correlation  0.8272  0.8763  0.8665 0.9749

Hypothesized Mean

Difference